v2.1 / Modification rights reserved EE871
The E+E CO2 probe EE871 is designed for use in harsh,
demanding OEM applications. A multiple point CO2 and
temperature adjustment procedure leads to excellent
CO2 measurement accuracy over the entire temperature
working range, ideal for use in agriculture or outdoors.
EE871 incorporates the dual wavelength NDIR CO2
sensor, which automatically compensates for ageing

Support Literature
Ordering Example
EE871-HR5J2
CO2 range:	 0...5 %
Digital Output:	 E2 Interface
EE871-HR2000PY2BT2
CO2 range:	 0...2000 ppm
Digital Output:	 Modbus RTU
Baudrate:	 9600
Parity:	 even
Stopbits:	 2
1) Only for Modbus RTU
2) Only in combination with „no parity“
Ordering Guide
EE871
H
ar
dw
ar
e
CO2 Range
0...2000 ppm HR2000
0...5000 ppm HR5000
0...10,000 ppm HR1
0...3 % (only with E2 Interface) HR3
0...5 % (only with E2 Interface) HR5
Digital Output E2 Interface J2
Modbus RTU no code
So
ftw
ar
e1
) Baudrate
9600 no code
19200 BD6
38400 BD7
Parity
no parity PY0
odd no code
even PY2
Stopbits 1 stopbit no code
2 stopbits2) BT2
Accessories (For further information, see data sheet “Accessories”)
Mounting flange	 HA010212
M12x1 flanged coupling with 50mm (1,97”) stranded wire	 HA010705
Modbus configuration adapter	 HA011012
E2 Test and configuration adapter	 HA011010
E+E Product configuration software	 EE-PCS
(Download: www.epluse.com/Configurator)
Connecting cable M12 - flying leads (1.5 m (59.06”) / 5 m (196.85”) / 10 m (393.70”))	 HA010819/20/21
T-Coupler M12 - M12	 HA030204
M12 Connector for self assembly	 HA010707
PTFE filter cap	 HA010116
Radiation shield	 HA010507
Protection cap for the M12 cable socket	 HA010781
Protection cap for the M12 plug of EE871	 HA010782
- EE871 probe according to ordering guide
- Test report according to DIN EN10204 - 2.2
Scope of Supply